Special Administrator Recommendation 8-2

The undersigned takes notice that in her letter to Judge Kelly in October 2014,
Ms. Marino indicated that her “replacement” as frustee was the result of an “agreed to
‘ Stipulation.” See In re Jeanette Marino, 317-2015-AP-0001 (Index #11). However, the
record reveals that not only did she object to removal, she requested reconsideration of
the order removing her. This, again, further erodes confidence in her overall ébility to
address Probate Division judges with the candor expected from a certified individual

approved for appointment as a guardian under their aegis.

iii) Compliance with Request for Information

The undersigned discerns a similar inability to communicate with candor in’

regard to another request by Judge Kelly in his letter dated September 30, 2014. See

e

Ifi fe Jeanette Marino, 317-2015-AP-0001 (Index #11). In that letter, Judge Kelly
requested, inter alia, the names of ai[ cases in which she Was then appointed guardian.
He also requested “the date on which you last personally visited with your ward.” Ms.

. Marino forwarded fo Judge Kélly copies of the certificates of appointment and stated in
her reply to him that she had “also noted on each certificate the date of my last in
person visit with my Wards.” Letter dated October 9, 2014. However, review of those

certificates reveals that all fail to indicate the year when she in fact visited that ward,

and two provide neither month nor date.® That failure to comply with a direct request

e

evinces an essential lack of candor that gives the undersigned pause as to the

effectiveness of any court oversight of her activities should a sanction be fashioned that
bt . e
allows Ms. Marino to continue as a guardian.

Standard gf Review

the twelve - nths relrlgjle September 30,
M‘ﬁﬁ?ﬁsﬁgﬁe year was omitted.
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